## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frederick J. Montgomery	07/06/2010
Duncan P. Bathe	07/06/2010
Daniel Juhyung Lee	06/29/2010
Scott Ignatius Biba	06/29/2010
Todd J. Bakken	06/29/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ikaria, Inc.
Street Address:	6 Route 173
City:	Clinton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08809

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0945266

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5093249256

Email: anna@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1001-0048PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna G. Goforth

PATENT 501237591 REEL: 024712 FRAME: 0322

OP \$40.00 US0945266

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Frederick J. Montgomery of Sun Prairie, Wisconsin, Duncan P. Bathe of Fitchburg, Wisconsin, Daniel Juhyung Lee of Fitchburg, Wisconsin, Scott Ignatius Biba of Highland, Wisconsin, and Todd J. Bakken of Madison, Wisconsin, have made certain inventions which are entitled DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ENGAGING INDEXED VALVE AND PRESSURIZED CANISTER ASSEMBLY WITH COLLAR AND FOR LINEAR ACTUATION BY PLUNGER ASSEMBLY INTO FLUID COMMUNICATION WITH DEVICE FOR REGULATING DRUG DELIVERY, and that claims the benefit of International Application No. PCT/US2009/45266 filed on May 27, 2009, and

WHEREAS, **IKARIA HOLDINGS**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6 Route 173, Clinton, New Jersey 08809 (hereinafter called **Company**), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, effective retroactively from the date of making said inventions, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, any and all patent applications that may be filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon any of said applications by the United States or any other country, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all applications including regular, divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

ave hereunto set our hands and seals on the date indicated
Material
Frederick J. Montgomety
1010, came Frederick J. named in the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the
Notary public, State of Wisconsin
My commission expires: 1/21/13



	Date: <u>6</u> <sup>A</sup>	July	, 2010	Duncan P. Bathe
	STATE OF V	WISCONSIN	) ) ss.	
	COUNTY O	F Dane	)	
	Befo me known to to be his free	re me on this	_day of ned in the forego	, 2010, came Duncan P. Bathe to bing Assignment and acknowledged the execution thereof
% ○ 	(SEAL)			Notary public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires:
		ps.	, 2010	——————————————————————————————————————
9 S		16 23 1		Daniel Juhyung Lee
		WISCONSIN F DXXVI C	) ) ss.	
4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	ASSESSED BOTH	Hand of this 29 Town to be the pers his free activity dee	day of son named in the	, 2010, came Daniel Juhyung e foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the execution Notary public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires:
	Date:	<u> 20 10 — </u>	, 2010	Scott Jyntus Bla
		wisconsin f <u>Dane</u>	) ) ss. )	
	Befo to me know the of so be	ore me on this Constitution of the person the fire set and dee	day of	, 2010, came Scott Ignatius Biba foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the execution
	QB\ <b>P*_1</b> \/\fo&(	inakiliye <b>t</b> "i rasasa		-2-



Date: Unne 29	, 2010	Todd J. Bakken
STATE OF WISCONSIN	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF Done On this 29	day of June	, 2010, came Todd J. Bakken to
		ssignment and acknowledged the execution thereof
(SEAL)	Au	Die a Blackman
A. Black	My co	ry public, State of Wisconsin ommission expires:
3/00		

QB\135197.00003\8114967.1

**RECORDED: 07/20/2010** 

PATENT

REEL: 024712 FRAME: 0328